Instruction Manual
3U Rack-Mount
AC Servo Modules
MSK 6 MSK 12
Power Supply Module
MTB 25
MSK
2

32
8. Ordering details
8.1. Order code for MSK, MTB and motherboards
MSK 12-ES1-AA
A = Standard version
Logic supply from bus voltage
B = Logic supply from external 24V
B-Z = Special version
ES1 = With encoder simulation
000 = Without encoder simulation
06 = Current peak value   6 A
12 = Current peak value 12 A
Module with sinusoidal commutation
MTB-25-85-012-AB
A = Without option
B = With option (Ext. 24V + int. dump resistor)
A = Standard
B-Z = Special version
2 = No EMC test
0 = Max. 5 axes
1 = Max. 6 or 7 axes
No significance
AC input
DC output current
Power supply module
Motherboard - type: MB-MSK
type: MB-MTB
MSK
33
8.2. Order code for power dump resistors
Order code H L M O R U
09 RK 86 mm 308 mm 324 mm 324 mm 75 mm 48 mm
8.3. Order code for rack system
RSK 3-21-42
DU = width units
No. of power supply modules
No. of servo modules
HU = height units
Rack module with sinusoidal commutation
MSK
34
9. Appendix
9.1. Transformer dimensions and order code
Single-phase transformer to VDE 0550
Order code Power a b c d e
TO 65.1 0,5 kVA 120 130 106 90 102
TO 66.1 1,0 kVA 150 165 142 122 127
Three-phase transformers to VDE 0550
Order code Power D T H b t
TO 118.1 1,0 kVA 240 121 210 190 96
TO 119 2,3 kVA 265 152 230 215 127
9.2. Motor cables
Type: KAB-MO motor cable (without a brake), shielded, 4 × 1.5 mm2, ∅ 10.9 mm
Type: KAB-MO-B motor cable (with a brake), shielded, 7 × 1.5 mm2, ∅ 13.9 mm
9.3. Resolver cable
Type: KAB-RES resolver cable, double shielded, 4 × 2 × 0.25 mm2, ∅ 11.5 mm